
MERIDIAN ©DL 
August 31, 1990 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

1025'FNL, 885'FWL 
Section 11, T-27-N, R-09-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian Oil intends to plugback and recomplete the Turner Hughes #2 well 
from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of thi s well i s 1025'FNL, 885'FWL, Section 11, T-27-N, 
R-09-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following for your approval of thi s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application f o r a non-standard location f o r t h e i r Turner Hughes #2 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Texaco, Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



Turner Hughes #2 
1025'FNL, 885'FWL 
Section 11, T-27-N, R-09-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our application f o r administrative approval 
for non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Texaco, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2100 
Denver, CO 80201 

Peggy Bradfield 
August 31, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name Turner Hughes #2 

Footage 1025' FNL; 885' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico Section 11 Township 27N Range 9W 

1 S BBS' 

I r 

Remarks 1) Meridian O i l Inc 

2) Texaco, Inc. 



tia 
Dotikt Office 
St_e LMM-4 
FMLMM-3 

DISTRICT! 
P.a Bat 19*0, Habbe, NM SOW 
DISTRICT TI 

P.a Da-— OD. Aruna. NM U210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Sio Brno* Rd- Aaec, NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, MmenUs nd Natnnd Resources Depsxtn—snt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al DfctancM must to from tm oukar boundartM ofttoMCBon 

FonaOin + 

U-tLMar 
D 

Meridian O i l Inc. Turner Hughes (SF-079937] 
WeUNa 

1 1 27 North 9 West NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
i of Wet: 

1 025 North 

6104' 

li_lt_d 885 

F r u i t l a n d C o a l 

K S T 
J _ r t j B m t o W e s t lint 

Basin 
l AcnMgK 

320 Acwt 

iMctadkatadlo lM«- i . 

L 

2. If 

3. If n •—• am toof _ S M 

'"•"""•f""'"""rj'No 
If MWrnWit "lO" _> KMOM_MBM_ tnct 
Bit tan if HooMsiy. __________ 
NoMlowiMswUIte 
or wile 

lanteptai 

uio Iroyifcy). 

, ftxcad—alittg, or atta-rue) 

•© 

Note: Not re|-surveyed 
prepared fr|_m a p l a t : 
by: Ernest 
dated: June 

/. Echohawk 
30, 1955 

X 

330 «60 990 1321 1650 19« 2310 2*40 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby certify that tha information 

rtrntmintd hortin M mm and cempitlt lo iht 
btst of my knowimdtt and btlitf. 

SigMUR 

Pnotfid riiiDB 

R e g u l a t o r y A f f a i r s 
Poouoo 

Meridi Oi 1 Tnr. 
Company 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctnify that tht wtU location shown 
tM this piat wa* piotltd pom fitld nom of 
actual swvtys mod* by mt or imdsr my 
ntptnnson, and that th* samt is tnit and 
comet to tha btst of my knawiedgt and 

8-30-90 



Vorm B-380 

C O P Y 

Bu lareau No. 42-R-3M.3. 
App.-v.^ eiplras 12-31-65. 

u . s . L A N D o m c B . - § ? n _ ^ I e -
SEBIAL NUMBER . ...072231.... 
LEASE OB PBEMIT TO PROSPECT . 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L . C O R R E C T L Y 

Company . . J ^ } ^ . . ^ . ^ . . Address . _ § « J _ ! ^ ^ 

Lessor or Tract J . L J _ _ § * ? _ Field . S . 0 A.. B . l a . n . C .° . . P . : . C : . State „ . . I e „ . . M e . X . ^ . ° . 

WeUNo. . 2 - 1 1 . . . Sec. .1.1.. T. ?7N K.2W„„ Meridian .......NMPM C o u n t y ___ San _JUan 

Location ..1Q.2.5. f t . j ^ f o f .H.. . Ldne and i_6„ f t . j j M o f W... T_j_e o f „„Se_ction_ll_ Elevation . 6 A ? i 
(D—tek floor raUtir. to M» b.el) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. /_\ - _eeson Neal 

Signed ~* — 

Date . . S ? p t .?°! 3 e 5..i l :7.i 55 Title-.- A 5?.?.^„^„?!?^i^i?.?. 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling M S . . ^ J . . A 3 5 . 1 . , 19 . Finished drilling h ^ s t _22„_19.55, 1 9 

No. 1, from — — to 

No. 2, from to 

No. 3, from — to 

No. 1, from to 

No. 2, from to 

O I L OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
(Denote gaa by G) 

2250 (G) 
No. 4, from to 

-. No. 5, from to 

No. 6, from to 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

No. 3, from to 

No. 4, from to 

CASING RECORD 

K i n d of shoe 

None 

vn-frwptr 
:a__f___ri 

C0I_f)]G(6 pTB^OLA 

«l|_-jfcOK-A-0)b-eiF-€>lf - EJ^a-MEFF-

Cut and pulled f r o m 

nsGq' boBjfio 

strir. irr frir. r«rarff 

Perforated 

From-

traq iGRnj 

To— 

T»r-rrro 

Purpose 

^ ^ S ^ i n g 

q3(B8 o\ LGqirjjiuS* (og6f]J6i. 

DING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

Size 
easing- Where Aet 

1 

i > 1 

Number sacks of cement Method used Mud (—«vlty Amount of mud used 

8 5/8" IOS- 80 j Hal l ibur ton Mostly vate :r 
_ 5 l / 2 " 2_8<_' 100 j Ha l l ibur ton Mostly vats ;r 
-
< i ^ 

1 

1 

_ . . .4 

• 
i 

0 ! 
J . 

£ Heaving plug—(Material 

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS 
Length Depth set 



r./mnnv CAIJHI'TIIUHS 
GOVERNOlt 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
• I t CONGLiriVATlUN DIVISION 

HUM nm iiiiftriir.nnAtj 
Ailtc."' wMrxir.ooMio 

1505133'IOWU 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Uox 2000 
lion In Fe, HH 07504-2000 

He: Proposed MCL. 
Proposed WIG 
Proponed HSb P~ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined the application dated__ 

for /.IS±fJ^^j^A&^ 
Operator Lease & Well \W. 

7^ "//'- ̂ ? ̂ / t / - ̂  ly^ and my recommendations aro as follows: 
Unit, 13-T-K 

^̂ £±_L=c: 

Youro truly, 


